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SPECIFICATION SHEET

10GBASE-SR SFP+ HP Compatible Transceiver
Module - Multi-Mode Duplex LC 850nm to 300m

PART NUMBER:
BAR CODE:

@ overview

This SFP+ transceiver module is designed for use with HP network equipment and is equivalent to HP part number SFP-10GSR-ALG300. This
transceiver is built to meet or exceed the specifications of the OEM and to comply with Multi-Source Agreement (MSA) standards. This product
15 100% functionally tested, and compatibility is guaranteed. The transceiver is a hot-swappable input/output device which allows a Gigabit
Ethernet port to link with a fiber optic network. OEM specific configuration data is loaded on to the EEFROM of the transceiver at the factory,
allowing this transceiver to iniialize and perform identically to an OEM transceiver. This transceiver may be mixed and deployed with other OEM

or third party transceivers and will deliver seamless network performance.

HF and the HF logo are trademarks ar registered trademarks of HP Systems, Inc. This product is not certified or endorsed by HP Systems

€) Features

* Compliant with SFF3431 SFP+ M3A

* Up to 10.5Gbps bi-directional data links

* Compliant with IEEE 202 3as 10GBASE-SR/ISW
* 850nm WCSEL laser transmitter

* Duplex LC connector

* Built-in digital diagnostic functions

* Up to 300m on OM3 MMF

* Hot-pluggable SFP+ footprint

* Class 1 laser product complies with EN 603251
* RoHS compliance

* Warranty: 1 Year

€) Absolute Maximum Ratings

€) Application

* 10GBASE-SR/SW Ethernet

6 Recommended Operating Conditions

FParamster

Parameter Symibol Min. Mane Unitts:

Storage Temperzsiure Ts 40 a5 c

Supply Woltage Wec 3 i} W

Maximum Yioltage Wy 4.5 W
(@ Diagnostics Monitoring

Parameter Range Accuracy  Unit Calibration

Temperature Sto TH £ °C

\ioltage 291037 | 041 W

Bias Current 115 | 0 ma Intemal

TX Power -iDteD +3dB d8m

R Power -20taD +3dB dBm

Case Operating Temperaiure
Supply Yoltage
Suppty Current

€) Link Distances

Parameter  Fiber Type

82.5/125u m MNF
82,5125 m MNF

0.05- 5011250 m MMF

105G0PE o125, m MMF

50/125u m MMF
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€) Transmitter Electro-optical Characteristics
Veo=3V1io 28V, To = I'C 1o 70T

Parameter Symbaol Min. Typ. Max. Uniits. Mate
Di=ta Rate DR -— 10.3125 — Ghps

Bit Error Rate BER 10

Output Optical Power Px -5 — -1 dBm

Center Wavelength MG 340 — 840 nm

Optical Medulation Amplitwde OMA -1.5dB IEEE B02.3=2e
Spectral Width (RMS) Fik} -— - 0.45 nm

Relstive Intensity Mois= RIM -— - -123 dBHz

Launch Power of OFF Transmitter Prez_nee — — -30 dBEm Awerage
Extinction Ratio ER 3 5.5 — dB

Transmitter Dispersion Penalty TDOP — — 18 dB

Transmitter Jitter According to IEEE 802 32e requirement

Differential Input Voltage Ry 100 4] Man condensing
Single ended dats input swing AL 250 200 i

Tran=mit disable voltage Ve 2 oo W

Tranzmit enable voltage Vo Vo W+l B v

) Receiver Electro-optical Characteristics
Vez=3Vio 318V, T, =0Cw 70T

Parameter Symbaol Min. Typ. Max. Uniits. Mate

Receiver Sensitivity (OMA) Paones — — 15 dBm IEEE 802 23

{i@10.3Gbps)

Receiver Sensiivityi OMA) Pr_sou — — -114 dBm Measured with worst Bi:

{i@10.3Gbps) BER < 107
2T-IPRES

Operating Center Wawelength NG 340 — E80 nm

Optical Input power P 1R} — — dBm

Receiver Reflectance TRy — — -12 dB

Loss of Signal-Asserted LOS, -30 -— — dBm

Loss of Signal-Deazsared LOS, -— - -12 dBm

Loss of Signal-Hysteresis P 05 -— - dB

Single ended data output swing Vo re 150 300 425 i

Diata cutput rise time (20%:-30%) T= 30 ps

Data qutput izl time (20%-80°%) Ts 30 ps

LOS Faulkt Ving punr 2 L v

LS Mormal Wi mmu Vez Weses v




